OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA:DHARMANAGAR

No.F.2(31)-DJ/N/DMN/2024/344

Dated, Dharmanagar, <u>The 18th January, 2024</u>

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from willing eligible candidates for filling up of the following vacant post purely on part time contractual & monthly wages basis under the Judgeship of North Tripura District. The engagement will be for 11(Eleven) months, which may be extended based on satisfactory performance or till discontinuation at any time.

Name of post	No. of vacancy	Monthly remuneration (wages)	Eligibility criteria	Remarks
Part-Time Contingent Worker (PTCW) (2 hours duty per day)	01(one)(ST)	Rs.8450 /-Per month	 i) Minimum Class-VIII (eight) passed. ii) Age limit-18 to 40 years for General candidate and 5 years maximum age relaxation for SC/ST/PH candidate. 	Nature of job:- Part-time job 2 hours duty per day viz. Sweeping cleaning/ water carrier etc.

The willing candidate may submit their respective application in plain paper, **as per format**, addressed to the **District & Sessions Judge**, **North Tripura**, **Dharmanagar** alongwith self attested copies of all relevant documents **on or before 25th January,2024** all working days **in between 10.00am to 4.30PM positively.** Postal application and application after scheduled date and time will not be entertained.

The post is for reserved category. However, if no suitable candidate is found from the reserved category as aforesaid, the post may be filled up by the candidate other than those of the Scheduled Tribe and Scheduled Caste as per rules.

Application Format is enclosed herewith.

Application fees:- Rs.200/- for UR category, Rs.100/- for SC/ST category. Fees should be deposited in cash by applicant at the time of submission of application.

Date and time and venue of the Suitability Test shall be notified later on, in due course of time.

District & Sessions Judge North Tripura, Dharmanagar (Chairman of The Selection Committee)

Copy to :-

- 1. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for uploading this advertisement alongwith format in the recruitment link of official website of this office.
- 2. Office Notice Board.

District & Sessions Judge North Tripura,Dharmanagar (Chairman of The Selection Committee)

To The District & Sessions Judge, <u>North Tripura, Dharmanagar</u>

Subject:- Application for the post of Part Time Contingent Worker (PTCW-2hours duty per day).

Ref:-	Advt. No.F.2(31)-DJ/N/DM	N/2024/ 344 , dated 18 th January,2024		
1.	Name of applicant	:		
2.	Father's name/ husband name	:		
3.	Permanent home Address	:		
4.	Present address for communication	:		
5.	Contact Mobile number	:		
6.	Date of birth (DD/MM/YYYY) (enclo copy of age proof))://		
7.	Aadhar Card number (Enclo copy of aadhar)	:		
8.	8. Employment card number, if any:			
9.	Whether SC/ST/PH/UR (enclo copy of ST/SC/PH certif	: ficate, if any)		
10	.Nationality (Enclo copy of Citizenship/PRT	: ГС)		
11	Educational qualification (lates. (enclo copy of marksheet/certif	t): icate)		
	.Other information, if any .Fees details	:		

(Rs.200/- for UR, Rs.100/- for SC/ST) :- (By cash) Rs._____

Place:-

Date:-

Signature of applicant